

SOLICITATION SIGNATURE PAGE

(Please attach to Goal Setting Worksheet and API Recommendation Form) Presented at GSC Meeting: 5/21/25

Facilities Development & Operations/Strategic Planning Department/Division Cleaning of Air Handler Units (AHUs) and associated air ducts at the Judge Daniel T.K. Hurley (Main) County Courthouse. Project Name/Number John Tierney Contract Manager 561 233-0252/jtierney@pbc.gov Phone/ E-mail \$1,500,000 Estimated Dollar Value of Project TBD Estimated Date of Advertising Invitation for Bid Type of Solicitation DEPARTMENT/DIVISION/OFFICE SIGNATURE AND DATE John Tierney Originating Department/Division Isami Ayala-Collazo 25.05.05 10:37:59-04'00' MB Department/Division Director **OEBO** Goal Setting Committee Chairperson

Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:

Facilities Development & Operations/Strategic Planning

DATE: April 28, 2025

SOLICITATION NAME:

Cleaning of Air Handler Units (AHUs) and associated air duct at the Main County Courthouse

PROJECT No.

TYPE OF SOLICITATION:

CATEGORY:

CONSTRUCTION

SCOPE OF PROJECT:

A one time cleaning of air handler units (AHUs) and associated air ducts for the Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning (HVAC) systems located throughout the Main County Courthouse. The duct at the Main County Courthouse is interiorly lined metal duct that traps dust and debris more than exteriorly lined ducts. It is anticipated that this work will take several months to complete and the existing pre-quiaffication contract (CMA 23020) for duct cleaning does not have the capacity for this project as it exceeds the \$99,999 limit for service requests. This service is needed to reduce the chances of air contaminants entering the building and it will help increase the life of the HVAC systems that service the building. This is a single trade service and we do not anticipate the opportunity for subcontracting. The estimated cost of the service at this facility is \$1,500,000.00.

COMMODITY		ESTIMATED	PERCENTAGE OF
CODE	PRIMARY DISCIPLINE/TRADE DESCRIPTION	COST	PROJECT COST
91004	Air Duct Cleaning Services	\$ 1,500,000.00	100.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
and the second second			0.00%
	Contract the Contract of the C		0.00%
		\$ (4.5)	0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
			0.00%
Property and Control			0.00%
		2 2	0.00%
		\$1,500,000.00	100.00%

AVAILABILIT	rv

					RACE/ET	HNICITY				TOTAL FIRM	PERCENT OF WORK
COMMODITY	SBE	WBE	M/WBE	AABE	NABE	HABE	ABE	Total S/M/WBE	NON- S/M/WBE		
91004	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	21	23	100.009
0			0				No.	0	0		0.009
0			0		Posterior Services			0	0		0.009
0	Karaman and		0		The second			0	0		0.009
0	99650		0					0	0	TO SECURITY SERVE	0.009
0	for the second		0					0	0	White Miles State	0.009
0			0					0	0		0.009
0			0					0	0		0.00
0			0					0	0	A CAMP OF SA	0.00
0			0					0	0	Continue in the con-	0.00
0		- 01 - 14 - 1 - 1 - 1	0					0	0		0.00
0			0					0	0		0.00
0	100		0		120011201			0	0		0.00
0		- 201	0		PROPERTY.			0	0		0.00
0			0					0	0		0.00
0			0	1000				0	0		0.009
0	2015	TO SALE OF STREET	0		100000000		(Backeton)	0	0		0.009
0	TANK MARK		0					0	0		0.009
0		5000000000	0	2000000		1000000	4000	0	0		0.009
0			0		The State of			0	0		0.00
otal	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	2	21	23	100.009

Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:

Facilities Development & Operations/Strategic Planning

DATE: April 28, 2025

Cleaning of Air Handler Units (AHUs) and associated air duct at the Main County

SOLICITATION NAME: Courthouse

PROJECT No.

TYPE OF SOLICIT		IFB						CATEGORY:	GOODS & OTHER SERV	
COMMODITY	AVAILABIL	ITY								WEIGHT
								Total	NON-	
COMMODITY	SBE	WBE	M/WBE	AABE	NABE	HABE	ABE	S/M/WBE	SMWBE	
91004	0.04348	0.00000	0.04348	0.04348	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.08696	0.91304	1.00
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0:00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.000000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
0	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.000000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.0
OTAL	0.04348	0.00000	0.04348	0.04348	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.08696	0.91304	
1	4.35%	0.00%	4.35%	4.35%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	8.70%	91.30%	

YTD UTILIZATION:

JEL WILL THE PAGE I HAVE	AB	HABE	NABE	AABE	WBE	MBE	SBE
--------------------------	----	------	------	------	-----	-----	-----

Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

DATE: April 28, 2025 ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT: Facilities Development & Operations/Strategic Planning Cleaning of Air Handler Units (AHUs) and associated air duct at the Main County PROJECT No. SOLICITATION NAME: Courthouse CATEGORY: GOODS & OTHER SERVICES TYPE OF SOLICITATION: IFB AVAILABLE APIS: SBE Price Preference DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDED API: SBE Price Preference John Tierney DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE NAME DEPARTMENT REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE OEBO REVIEWER SIGNATURE GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE DETERMINATION Ordinance Reference: GSC DATE: ____ GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON NAME **GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON SIGNATURE**

Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMEN	VT: Facilities Development & Operations/Strategic Planning	DATE: April 28, 2025
	Cleaning of Air Handler Units (AHUs) and associated air duct at the Main County	
SOLICITATION NAME:	Courthouse	PROJECT No.
TYPE OF SOLICITATION:	IFB CATEGORY:	GOODS & OTHER SERVICES
AVAILABLE APIS:		
SBE Price Preference		
DEPARTMENT RECOMMEN	NDED API:	
SBE Price Preference		
John Tierney DEPARTMENT REPRESENTA	ATIVE NAME	
4/	The contract of the contract o	5/2/2025
DEPARTMENT REPRESENTA	ATIVE SIGNATURE	0/0/000
V III		
OEBO RECOMMENDED API	!	
SBE Price		
OEBO REVIEWER NAME		
DEBO REVIEWER SIGNATUR	RE	
GOAL SETTING COMMITTE	E DETERMINATION Ordinance Reference:	
GOAL SETTING COMMITTE	E CHAIRPERSON NAME	GSC DATE:

GOAL SETTING COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON SIGNATURE